

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

5-19-2021

### Wesley v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 47831

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

#### Recommended Citation

"Wesley v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 47831" (2021). *Not Reported*. 6853.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/6853](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6853)

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
The District Court Erred In Summarily Dismissing Mr. Warden’s Claim That He Received Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel When His Attorney Failed To Challenge Whether The Stop Of His Vehicle Was Supported By Reasonable Suspicion.....	3
A. Mr. Warden Provided An Adequate Record To Support His Petition In The District Court And Provides An Adequate Record To This Court On Appeal .....	3
B. A Motion To Suppress Challenging Whether The Stop Of Mr. Warden’s Vehicle Was Supported By Reasonable Suspicion Should Have Been Granted.....	5
CONCLUSION.....	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	7

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

*Fortin v. State*, 160 Idaho 437 (Ct. App. 2016).....3, 4

*Rhoades v. State*, 148 Idaho 247 (2009).....5

*Wilson v. State*, 133 Idaho 874 (Ct. App. 2000).....5

Statutes

I.C. 19-4906(a).....4

Rules

Idaho Appellate Rule 28(c) .....4

Idaho Appellate Rule 30(a) .....5
